

FTI Consulting, Inc. to Present at Baird's 2009 Growth Stock Conference

May 11, 2009

WEST PALM BEACH, Fla., May 11 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- FTI Consulting, Inc. (NYSE: FCN), the global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance their enterprise value, today announced that management will present to investors and financial analysts during Baird's 2009 Growth Stock Conference in Chicago, IL. The presentation is scheduled for Wednesday, May 13, 2009 at 11:15 a.m. Central Time. The presentation will be broadcast live through the Internet and a replay will be available within 24 hours after the presentation, and will remain archived for 90 days.

The webcast can be accessed through a link on the home page of the FTI Consulting website at www.fticonsulting.com.

About FTI Consulting

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations protect and enhance enterprise value in an increasingly complex legal, regulatory and economic environment. With more than 3,300 employees located in most major business centers in the world, we work closely with clients every day to anticipate, illuminate, and overcome complex business challenges in areas such as investigations, litigation, mergers and acquisitions, regulatory issues, strategic communications and restructuring. More information can be found at www.fticonsulting.com.

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release may include "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 that involve uncertainties and risks. Forward-looking statements include statements concerning our plans, objectives, goals, strategies, future events, future revenues, future results and performance, expectations, plans or intentions relating to acquisitions and other matters, business trends and other information that is not historical, including statements regarding estimates of our future financial results. When used in this press release, words such as "estimates," "expects," "anticipates," "projects," "plans," "intends," "believes," "forecasts" and variations of such words or similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. All forward-looking statements, including, without limitation, estimates of our future financial results, are based upon our expectations at the time we make them and various assumptions. Our expectations, beliefs and projections are expressed in good faith, and we believe there is a reasonable basis for them. However, there can be no assurance that management's expectations, beliefs and projections will result or be achieved or that actual results will not differ from expectations. The Company has experienced fluctuating revenue, operating income and cash flow in some prior periods and expects this will occur from time to time in the future. Other factors that could cause such differences include the pace and timing of the consummation and integration of past and future acquisitions, the Company's ability to realize cost savings and efficiencies, competitive and general economic conditions, retention of staff and clients and other risks described under the heading "Item 1A. Risk Factors" in the Company's most recent Form 10-K and in the Company's other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. We are under no duty to update any of the forward-looking statements to conform such statements to actual results or events and

```
SOURCE FTI Consulting, Inc.
    -0-
                                    05/11/2009
    /CONTACT: Jack Dunn, President & CEO, FTI Consulting, +1-561-515-1900;
Investors: Gordon McCoun, or Media: Andy Maas, both of FD, +1-212-850-5600/
    /Web Site: http://www.fticonsulting.com /
    (FCN FCN)
CO: FTI Consulting, Inc.
ST: Florida
IN:
     FIN
SU:
     CCA
PR
-- NY14138 --
4138 05/11/2009 07:30 EDT <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com">http://www.prnewswire.com</a>
```